78 V 7 W 7

The second second

ent community in

Andrews I was a

## RESOLUTION NO. 25-60

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN CONTRACT WITH MILLER & NORTON

WHEREAS, pursuant to an ordinance passed by this Council on September 4, 1959, this City entered into a contract with Miller & Norton under which the said Miller & Norton agreed to furnish all the materials and perform all of the work shown on drawings and described in the specifications for electrical, plumbing, air conditioning, heating, ventilation and exhaust, and jail equipment for the City Hall and Jail to be constructed for the City; and

WHEREAS, it is to the best interest of the City to make the changes hereinafter mentioned;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

- 1. The City of Mesquite hereby authorizes the following changes in the above-described contract:
  - (1) For change of lighting at information booth and revising telephone raceway system-----Add \$ 521.00
  - (2) For wiring electrical door strike at corridor 108------Add 10.00
  - (3) For relocation of telephone and electrical convenience outlet in room 144 Add 5.00
  - (4) For recircuiting electrical system
    in police and jail section to
    accommodate emergency power
    system-----Add 535.00
  - (5) Add 1 "E" fixture in corridor
    No. 113 of jail area----Add 17.50
  - (6) Relocate wall switches in corridor
    No. 158 for door to room 151----Add 20.00
  - (7) Electrical work due to moving of drive-in window-------Add 15.00

Total Add \$1,123.50

Page 2 Resolution No. 25-60

- 2. The Mayor of this City is directed to sign the contract change order for the changes above mentioned.
- 3. The amount of warrants to be delivered to the said Miller & Norton under the ordinance of September 4, 1959, is hereby increased by the added payment required by the above change.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this the 7th day of November, 1960.

A STATE OF STATE OF

Mayor

Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary

ale see & John Miller Harris Co.